GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:133
ANSWERED ON:17.02.2009

SURVEY ON CRIME IN DELHI
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any survey has been conducted by the Delhi Police on increasing crime rate in Delhi;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the outcome of the survey and steps taken to tackle increasing crime in Delhi?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRIMATIV. RADHIKA SELVI)

(a): No Sir.However, as far as increase in crime cases is concerned, 11.97% decline has been registered in respect of IPC cases reported in 2008 in comparison to the IPC cases reported during 2007.Moreover,heinous offences reported in 2008 has also declined by 11.01% as compared to the cases reported in 2007.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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